Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re-	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K. Masahiro WATANABE	NAME: National University Corporation University of Yamanashi
Execution Date(s): February 28,2005 and December 7, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: 4-4-37, Takeda, Kofu, Yamanashi, 400-8510 Japan
3. Name of Conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,869,132
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert B. Murray Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	Deposit account number: 02-2135
Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 2922-0000	Authorized User Name Robert B. Murray
Altorito Boaker No. 1 2022 0000	Additionated Oder Name Troport S. Marray
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature Signature Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

PATENT

REEL: 015953 FRAME: 0307

F-81/0P-2058 (All)) 言範證言正

ASSIG<u>NMENT</u>

WHEREAS, TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K., a Japanese Corporation having its principal office and place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and Masahiro WATANABE, an individual residing at Kofu-shi, Yamanashi-Ken, Japan, (both hereinafter ASSIGNORS) jointly own an invention entitled PROCESS FOR PREPARING FLUORINATED MATERIAL for which U.S. Patent No. 5,869,132 issued on February 9, 1999, the assignment being on recorded July 14, 1993, reel 006611, frame 0914.

AND, WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION UNIVERSITY OF YAMANASHI (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a national university corporation having its principal office and place of business at 4-4-37, Takeda, Kofu, Yamanashi, 400-8510 Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid patent.

TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K. K.

Rosignola Sugita Noripuki Sugita Susumu Fujishima Susumu Fujishima

Masahiro Watanaha Masahiro WATANABE Date: <u>Dec. 7, 200</u>4

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 015953 FRAME: 0308